BOWLS NORTH WEST - CLUB CONTACT DETAILS AS AT 31 January 2024

BURNIE
15 Fidler Street Cooee (PO Box 394 Burnie) 7320

6464 0464 info@burniebowls.com
President Danny Patmore
Secretary David Gewin

Saturday Jeremy Turner
Thursday Bernadette Webb
DEVONPORT COUNTRY CLUB

66 Woodrising Ave Spreyton 7310

6427 2381 bowls@devonportcountryclub.com.au
Bowls Section Captain  Glen Simonds
Secretary lan Moore

Saturday Wayne Marshall
Thursday Annette Triggs

EAST DEVONPORT

Wright Street East Devonport (PO Box 43E Devonport) 7310

6427 9574 eastdbc@bigpond.com
President Wendy Hilditch
Secretary Garth Allison

Saturday Neil Ditton

Thursday Kellie Whitney
LATROBE

Victor Street (PO Box 133) Latrobe 7307

6426 1276 bowlsclub@latrobebowlsclub.com
President Michael Geeson

Secretary Jenny Stevenson

Saturday Greg Douce

Thursday Mary Beaumont

PENGUIN

Dial Regional Sports Complex (PO Box 300) Penguin 7316

6437 2767 penguinbowlsclubinc@gmail.com
President David Jeffrey

Secretary Evol Kaine

Saturday/Wednesday David Jeffrey

Thursday Annette Yaxley

PORT SORELL

30 Meredith Street (PO Box 310) Port Sorell 7307

6428 6386 porbowl@bigpond.com
President John White

Secretary Julie West

Saturday Trevor Eaves

Thursday Pam Pile

RAILTON

38 Giblin Street (PO Box 77) Railton 7305

6496 1347 railtonbowlsclubbowl@gmail.com
President Mark Wells

Secretary Noelene Purton

Saturday Noel Purton

Thursday Julie Wall

0448 033 040
0409 323 565
0477 776 520
0409 170 856

0400 102 094
0427 565 576
0418 973 001
0418 503 180

0488 550 542
0428 468 534
0435 668 508
0418 508 115

0429 871 042
0437 097 240
0491 903 562
0417 306 459

0418 517 559
0427 190 310
0418 517 559
0459372704

0439 032 049
0428 268 464
0455 966 552
0439763 511

0419 357 541
0409 768 863
0407 901 863
0408 520 589

president@burniebowls.com
secretary@burniebowls.com
jeremy@burniebowls.com
bernadette@burniebowls.com

glennsimonds66@gmail.com
maxinemoore@internode.on.net
denzilmarshall@hotmail.com
sammydogl.at@gmail.com

edbc.wendy@outlook.com
garthallison@bigpond.com
edbc.neil@outlook.com

mickgeeson@gmail.com
stevensonjr@bigpond.com
gregdouce@bigpond.com
maryjbeau@bigpond.com

david@bjjoiners.com
evolyn@netspace.net.au

porbowl@bigpond.com
porbowl@bigpond.com

mark@stihldevonport.com.au
noel.purton@bigpond.com



RIDGLEY

Recreation Ground George Street (PO Box 8) Ridgley 7321

6435 7688
President
Secretary
Saturday
Thursday
Wednesday

SHEFFIELD

Mark Wynwood
Lorraine Lucas
Mark Wynwood
Christine Bentley
Peter Crowe

Main Street (PO Box 170) Sheffield 7306

6491 1690

President

Secretary
Saturday/Wednesday
Thursday

SMITHTON

sheffieldbowls77 @gmail.com
Brian Swan

Mandy Compton

Daniel Elliott

Mandy Compton

17 Mella Road (PO Box 104) Smithton 7330

6452 2499
President
Secretary
Thursday
Saturday
Wednesday

SOUTH BURNIE

smithtonbowlsclub@gmail.com
Judy Bramich

Terese Innes

Judy Bramich & Julie Oates
Gary Reddick

Rodney O’Halloran

2 Hale Street South Burnie (PO Box 3036 MDC) Burnie 7320

6431 3695
President
Secretary
Saturday
Thursday
Wednesday

TURNERS BEACH

sbbowls@gmail.com
John Streets

Laraine Spurr

John Castles

Helen Sturzaker
John Castles

5 Henry Street Turners Beach 7315

6428 2301

CEO

Executive Officer
Saturday Contact
Thursday Contact

ULVERSTONE

tbbci38@bigpond.com

Adam Morton
Connie Busic
Joshua Tyrrell
Liz Rummery

41 Water Street (PO Box 79) Ulverstone 7315

6425 1071
President

Secretary

Saturday

Thursday
Wednesday contact

WYNYARD

office@ulverstonebowlsclub.com.au
Ross Bebbington

Deb Harris

Deb Harris

Bev Polden

Tony Strickland

15 Park Street (PO Box 181) Wynyard 7325

6442 2536
President

Secretary

Saturday contact
Thursday contact
Wednesday contact

wynyardbowlsclub@gmail.com
Adrian Feltham

Cheryl Mackrell

David Groenewege

Cheryl Mackrell

Adrian Feltham

0409 184 795
0409 357 793
0409 184 795
0478 024 575
0417 797 007

0410235579
0439 401 315
0488 947 459
0439 401 315

0409 502 166
0438 563 212
0409 502 166
0418 177 132
0448 654 384

0427 194 765
0417 331790
0419105771
0419 531 563

0417 333 671
0415 966 100
0418 687 938
0400 150 646

0400 531 686
0427 538 906

0417 592921
0414 429 695

0408 200 841
0417 387072
0417 365 249
0417 387072
0408 200 841

rbcci.president@gmail.com
rbcci.secretary@gmail.com

chrisbentley@fastmail.com

1956swan@gmail.com
sheffieldbowls77 @gmail.com

j.bramich@hotmail.com
teresa.innes5@bigpond.com
julieoates1947 @gmail.com

rodneyohalloran@rocketmail.com

jstreets47@gmail.com
laraspurr2@bigpond.com
castlesb@bigpond.com
sturzah@bigpond.com

ceo.tbbcc@gmail.com
eo.tbbc@bigpond.com
jjityrrell1991@gmail.com
Lizrummery26@gmail.com

rkbebbington@bigpond.com
debbie_|_harris@hotmail.com

banwpolden@bigpond.com
strickleysue.tony@bigpond.com



